Resolution

WHEREAS, Ms. Mary Ann Glaze has been an employee of Wharton County Junior College for over 20 years, and

WHERAS, she has held several positions in the Office of Admission and Registration at the Wharton Campus and,

WHERAS, during these years she has distinguished herself as an excellent professional, a helpful presence to the students of WCJC, a congenial colleague and a person of great character,

WHEREAS, Ms. Glaze has gone well beyond the confines of her job duties to be of service to the WCJC community; planning and organizing innovations in the Office of Admission and Registration, providing expertise to staff and administrators on issues ranging from admission to graduation, and being a positive force for student enrollment and completion for the many years she served the college and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Glaze has elected to retire from WCJC to embark on a new adventure in her life.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Trustees and Administration herewith commend Ms. Glaze for her dedication to the college and its students, for her loyalty and leadership to her colleagues, and most notably for her over 20 years of excellent service to WCJC, and that the Board and Administration wish Ms. Glaze well in her retirement, and

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be incorporated into the official minutes of the Board of Trustees and a copy of said resolution be presented to Ms. Mary Ann Glaze.

Unanimously adopted in regular session by the Wharton County Junior College Board of Trustees on this the 19th day of February, 2019.

P.D. (Danny) Gertson, III, Chair Amy Rod, Vice-Chair Ann Hundl, Secretary Scott Glass Larry Sitka Oliver W. Kunkel, Jr Jack Moses J. Paul Pope Mary Ellen Meyer